Standard cylinder ISO 15552 / VDMA 24562 18-2-A
RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
edition  11/2021 page 1 of 12
Technical data are subject to change.
»SE« series

125 900 1800
(Values in mm) 1) on request
Ordering information
Art. No. Piston-Ø Stroke Connection Piston rod-Ø Piston rod male thread
10.DMD.32025–32500 32 25–500 G 1/8 12 M10x1.25
10.DMD.40025–40800 40 25–800 G 1/4 16 M12x1.25
10.DMD.50025–501000 50 25–1000 G 1/4 20 M16x1.5
10.DMD.63025–631000 63 25–1000 G 3/8 20 M16x1.5
10.DMD.80025–801000 80 25–1000 G 3/8 25 M20x1.5
10.DMD.100025–100900 100 25–9001) G 1/2 25 M20x1.5
10.DMD.125025–125900 125 25–9001) G 1/2 32 M27x2
(Values in mm) 1) Stroke 1000 available on request
18-2-A Standard cylinder ISO 15552 / VDMA 24562
RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach

Instal l ing
groove
Ordering information
Art. No. Type No. Description
116944 235.200-1 Reed sensor, 2-wire, M8 plug, with 150 mm cable length, NO
PIN assignment
M8 plug (2-wire sensor)
Dimensions plug
Standard cylinder ISO 15552 / VDMA 24562 18-2-A
RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
edition  11/2021 page 11 of 12
Technical data are subject to change.
Ordering information
Art. No. Type No.
10.DMD.32025 114636
10.DMD.32050 114637
10.DMD.32075 114638
10.DMD.32080 114639
10.DMD.32100 114640
10.DMD.32125 114641
10.DMD.32150 114642
10.DMD.32160 114643
10.DMD.32175 114644
10.DMD.32200 114645
10.DMD.32250 114646
10.DMD.32300 114647
10.DMD.32350 114648
10.DMD.32400 114649
10.DMD.32450 114650
10.DMD.32500 114651
10.DMD.40025 114652
10.DMD.40050 114653
10.DMD.40075 114654
10.DMD.40080 114655
10.DMD.40100 114656
10.DMD.40125 114657
10.DMD.40150 114658
10.DMD.40160 114659
10.DMD.40175 114660
10.DMD.40200 114661
10.DMD.40250 114662
10.DMD.40300 114663
10.DMD.40350 114664
10.DMD.40400 114665
10.DMD.40450 114666
10.DMD.40500 114667
10.DMD.40600 114668
10.DMD.40700 114669
10.DMD.40800 114670
10.DMD.50025 114671
10.DMD.50050 114672
10.DMD.50075 114673
10.DMD.50080 114674
10.DMD.50100 114675
10.DMD.50125 114677
10.DMD.50150 114678
10.DMD.50160 114679
10.DMD.50175 114680
10.DMD.50200 114681
10.DMD.50250 114682
10.DMD.50300 114683
10.DMD.50350 114684
10.DMD.50400 114685
10.DMD.50450 114686
10.DMD.50500 114687
Ordering information
Art. No. Type No.
10.DMD.50600 114688
10.DMD.50700 114689
10.DMD.50800 114690
10.DMD.50900 114691
10.DMD.501000 114676
10.DMD.63025 114692
10.DMD.63050 114693
10.DMD.63075 114694
10.DMD.63080 114695
10.DMD.63100 114696
10.DMD.63125 114698
10.DMD.63150 114699
10.DMD.63160 114700
10.DMD.63175 114701
10.DMD.63200 114702
10.DMD.63250 114703
10.DMD.63300 114704
10.DMD.63350 114705
10.DMD.63400 114706
10.DMD.63450 114707
10.DMD.63500 114708
10.DMD.63600 114709
10.DMD.63700 114710
10.DMD.63800 114711
10.DMD.63900 114712
10.DMD.631000 114697
10.DMD.80025 114713
10.DMD.80050 114714
10.DMD.80075 114715
10.DMD.80080 114716
10.DMD.80100 114717
10.DMD.80125 114719
10.DMD.80150 114720
10.DMD.80160 114721
10.DMD.80175 114722
10.DMD.80200 114723
10.DMD.80250 114724
10.DMD.80300 114725
10.DMD.80350 114726
10.DMD.80400 114727
10.DMD.80450 114728
10.DMD.80500 114729
10.DMD.80600 114730
10.DMD.80700 114731
10.DMD.80800 114732
10.DMD.80900 114733
10.DMD.801000 114718
10.DMD.100025 114596
10.DMD.100050 114597
10.DMD.100075 114598
10.DMD.100080 114599
Ordering information
Art. No. Type No.
10.DMD.100100 114600
10.DMD.100125 114601
10.DMD.100150 114602
10.DMD.100160 114603
10.DMD.100175 114604
10.DMD.100200 114605
10.DMD.100250 114606
10.DMD.100300 114607
10.DMD.100350 114608
10.DMD.100400 114609
10.DMD.100450 114610
10.DMD.100500 114611
10.DMD.100600 114612
10.DMD.100700 114613
10.DMD.100800 114614
10.DMD.100900 114615
10.DMD.125025 114616
10.DMD.125050 114617
10.DMD.125075 114618
10.DMD.125080 114619
10.DMD.125100 114620
10.DMD.125125 114621
10.DMD.125150 114622
10.DMD.125160 114623
10.DMD.125175 114624
10.DMD.125200 114625
10.DMD.125250 114626
10.DMD.125300 114627
10.DMD.125350 114628
10.DMD.125400 114629
10.DMD.125450 114630
10.DMD.125500 114631
10.DMD.125600 114632
10.DMD.125700 114633
10.DMD.125800 114634
10.DMD.125900 114635
18-2-A Standard cylinder ISO 15552 / VDMA 24562
RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642